Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel(A-1)

4th February, 2020.

NOTIFICATION

Dated- Shimla-2, the

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that the following officers shall also hold the additional charge of the Post/Department as shown against their names, with immediate effect, in the public interest:-

Sr.No.	Name & designation of the officer.	Name of the post/department to be held additionally.
1.	Sh. Suneel Sharma, HPAS (DR: 2005) Secretary, State Transport Authority- cum- Addl. Commissioner, Transport, H.P., Shimla	Handicrafts & Handloom
2.	Sh. Jaganath Uppadhyay, HPSS, Under Secretary (I&PR) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla.	• • •

By Order

Anil Kumar Khachi Chief Secretary to the **Government of Himachal Pradesh**

Endst. No. As above, 4th February, 2020. Dated: Shimla-2, the Copy to:-

- 1. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Government of H.P. Shimla-2.
- 2. The Principal Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 3. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-2.
- 4. The Secretary (I&PR) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 5. The Director, Transport, H.P., Shimla.
- 6. The Managing Director, H.P. Handicrafts & Handloom Corporation Ltd.
- 7. The concerned officers (By Name)

No. 1-15/73-Dp-Apptt (2020)

- 8. The Senior Special Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of H.P.,
- 9. Controller(F & A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 10. Personal files/Guard file/Spare copies.

(Amarjeet Singh) Special Secretary(Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Scanned by CamScanner